original

AUG 15 2022

IN THE SUPREME COUR	T OF THE STATE OF NEVADA CHRISTIFICATION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
Michelle Ladner	DEPUTY OF THE
Appellant,	Supreme Court No. 85013
Eugene T. Staten II, Prekei Staten, Alchemy Investments, LLC	District Court No. <u>A-18-783443-C</u>
Respondent.	
TO: Angelica Michaux Court Reporter Name requested requests prepared to requests prepared to request prep	aration of a transcript of the proceedings before the district
Judge or officer hearing the trial or hearing: The H	anorable Judge David M. Jones
Judge or officer hearing the trial or hearing: The H Date(s) of trial or hearing: 01-31-2022, 02	2-01-2022, 02-02-2022
Portions of the transcipt requested: <u>One CD</u> , a receipts	nd one USB, see the attached
Number of copies required: 2	,
The state of the s	Michelle Ladner Name of person requesting transcripts
	428 Steed Circle Address
	North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 City/State/Zip
er e	(702) 354-7590 Telephone number
CERT	IFICATION
I certify that on this date I ordered these trans delivering this form to the court reporter(s) and I paid	cripts from the court reporter(s) named above by mailing or d the required deposit.

AUG 15 2022

Order Date: 3/23/22 Receipt Oate: 4/13/22
Date

22-25463

CERTIFICATION

	Christian William Cold
I certify that on the date indicated the court reporter(s) and all parties to the a	below, I served a copy of this completed transcript request form upon appeal:
By personally serving it upon h	nim/her; or
By mailing it by first class mail and address(es) of parties serve	with sufficient postage prepaid to the following address(es) (list names ed by mail):
	1
Bryan Naddafi, Esq. AVALON LEGAL GROUP, LLC	
6030 S. Rainbow Blvd., Suite D1 Las Vegas, Nevada 89118	w
bryan@avalonlg.com	
Attorney for Alchemy Investments, LLC	
Eugene Staten	
Prekei Staten 101 Davis Ave.	
Bloomfield, NJ 07003	* **
Defendants in Proper Person	
Court Reporter: Angelica Michaux The Regional Justice Center	
DISTRICT COURT	
200 Lewis Avenue	
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135-1160 (Michaux A@ Clark County Cour	
(menuarie cian county cour	13.45)
i.e.	
Donal Calo	yor August
ت -	UNDORDER STOCKED OF SANDER GEORGE STOCKED STOC
	Signature of Attached States of a state of the Appellant
ia *	428 Steed Circle
	North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030
	A Mallimana



PAID RE: A783443 MICHELLE LADNER VS EUGENE STATEN III - USB and CD fee \$7.00

1 message

Wilson, DeEvra < Wilson D@clark county courts.us>

Wed, Apr 13, 2022 at 3:52 PM

To: "Michaux, Angelica" < Michaux A@clark county courts.us>, "Cashiers Office, Fiscal Services"

<RJCCashiers@clarkcountycourts.us>

Cc: "Payable, Accounts" <accountspayable@clarkcountycourts.us>, "shellipoo4@gmail.com" <shellipoo4@gmail.com>

Please see attached proof of payment. Thank you

DeEvra Wilson

rom: Michaux, Angelica

Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2022 3:34 PM

To: Wilson, DeEvra

Subject: FW: USB and CD fee

Apologies ©

Very Respectfully,

Angelica Michaux

Court Recorder to

The Honorable David Jones

DC XXIX - Eighth Judicial District Court

702-671-0889

ut prosim

200 L	ICT CT FISCAL SVC EWIS 2ND FLOOR VEGAS, NV 89155	eq.		RDER'S BI -783443-C	LLING	INFORMATION	4/11/22		
04-13/2022 MID: XXXXXXXXXX		15:24:03 XXXX541		Michelle Ladner vs. Eugene Staten III					
	CREDIT CARD	50000			-				
VISA SALE			1/31/	1/31/22 - 2/2/22					
Card = Token	XXXXXXXXX	YYY0875 <u> </u>			1957 19	MINOR 2000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0			
SEQ #: Batch #:		8 #	Distr	District Court, Dept. XXIX					
INVOICE		155 1 – 8	Ange	Angelica Michaux					
Approval Code:		013238	75	Angenea Michaux					
Entry Method:			R: (702)	(702) 671-0889					
Mode:		Online		Michelle Ladner					
Avs Code:		NYZ	I	Plaintiff					
Card Code:		ME	1200 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000						
		ū							
SALE AMOUNT \$7.00				Make check payable to: Clark County Treasurer					
_agree to pay above total amount			Inclu	County Tax ID#: 88-600028 Include case number on check					
according to card issuer agreement.					CHECK				
(Merchant agreement if Credit Voucher)			Mail	Mailing Address:					
	10		Regie	onal Justice	Center				
X			Fisca	Fiscal Services					
			Attn	Attn: Jennifer Garcia					
			200 I	Lewis Ave.					
MERCHANT COPY			Las V	Las Vegas, NV 89155					
			1	CDs: \$2 eac	h/ USB: \$	55 each PLUS \$40	\$2.00		
			CD/	recording for	ee =		\$5.00		
			1						
	*		USB						
				hours @ 5	8 40 an h	nour recording fee =			
				pages	\$3.80	per page of trans. =			
				@		200 Sel 10000			
Ĩ			Total				\$7.00		
		1979		经 的基础	M. PH	at near			
	DATE PAI	D:	PEN	DING	: N		The second secon		

The bill may be paid on the 3rd floor of the RJC at the cashier's window near Jury Services or by phone.

If paying by check, please make payable to: Clark County Treasurer and include the case number on your check. We also accept MasterCard and Visa.

The phone number for the Cashier's Office to pay with credit card is: (702) 671-4507.